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WATER WELL HYDROFRACTURE REPORT

MARYLAND DEPARTI\.4ENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT WATER MANAGEI,,IENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd. Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (41O) 537-3784

DATE WORK PERFORMED (mm/dd/yyyy)WELL TAG NUMBER "2-o I

*ELLSTTEADDRE'Ya,) b*L< (a - LAT J -t'-erJ o.*Ls ?n-* I

,*rer l''fl atx lLl enncer- /Ytt LArruDE3

.ASTNG DEprH I D ,, cAsrNG rypE (chcrel 1@n evc
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SOURCE OF WATER
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( v-^n.g^".D ff o-.^- ,rr...LIe
wArER LEVELAFTen rnnc9O rr YIELD AFTER FRAC GPM

NOTE: YIELD TEST PROCEDURES CAN BE FOUND UNDER COMAR 26 .04.04.26.c

REGULATIONS FOR HYDROFRACTURING OF WATER WELLS CAN BE FOUND IN COMAR 26.04.04.28. FAILURE TO
FOLLOW REGULATORY PROCEDURES wlLL CONSTITUTE RECEIVING A WRITTEN VIOLATION WHICH MAY
RESULT IN PENALTIES DESCRIBED IN COMAR 26.04.04.38.

gov.mm.nr .g.nci66. lf nor p6r*cd by F.doar or sr.to r,w.
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{ em\&L.{L to\6\2ozz }f'
Bureau of Envltonmental Heahh
!93o Stanlb?d thrd I cokfibl., MD t O4t
{10.313.U 610 - Volso/ndry
4103131818. Fer
1.E66.38.5:r00 - Toll Frr

MautE J. Rossmen, M.D., Health Ofilcel

Informatlon tr'orm for the Instsllrtlon of the W€ll Pumn. Pltlesr Adroter. lnd Sunnlv Plolns

NOIE: Thc hltrller !N reflomlblc tor rlqrcidtrg r! Impecdon prtor to 9 am or tL€ dry of thc dednd lrrpccdol, No
work ir to be cryrrcd ltrdl rpprowd by tiG Ee.ItL DcprrtneDt An h dldort mutt conply EilL tt€ Nrdolrl Strdtrd
PlunHug Codc (NSPC, r! rmcrdcd loslly) !g{COMAR 26.04.04 (MD \ cll Comtrucdor Regulrdonr). Strbmbdop of r
coEplctr lorm h rcollrcd prlor to Ut€ td Occulrrrcv rpprovrl

Compmy
Addres:

Name : ( ) Telephone #: 4 ts-239 -o?do

(M[st
Licclse # lld
Nanc (Prin):

ElJtre of irdividusl r€8Do[siblc for the field
?ltz€v Le&>5 ,5?' Lic.n8e# ?f -o 1{l

.A [c6!cd hdM.turl n * pcrtorurAo-ecul lnltaurdo!, Apprcntlcef m[tt be lDder tte mp€ryltlo[ of r Ucen.ed
JourlrcymB or m$ter pllDber, puDp lrrta[er or wall drlllc], Llce €. mry b. rEbJccted to ffcld v.rlicrdoE. UDllc€ured
hdlvldrrL tlrry b. ltportrd io thc rpproprirte lcerthg lgency, q./r_rZg_/6 Z..e

Nstrle ofPrcp€rty
SubdMrion:

0nncrL ?vq?e Tolophone #: -#2_ oToo
L,ot #: Well Tag #:HO- ,, @

Sitc

Mske:
Mod€l #:
Pump Capacig
Woll Yicld:
DEpth
Ifpump
Torque

SignahlE reprcscotative rerpourible

- Pltlc$ Adrptcr
Mdrc-61!BBE+
ModcH: ?- I rro 5i
GPM Datrt:lfa:- (361'min) .r.

GPM NSF/WSC apFovcd:_Z:
timc ofpump installation: (fed)

UiltcrDrEd.IlcsSdcssrCul--
T\ro pioco w*crtight cap: -_..11_
Scrcened, vontcd wcll cap: g;i
CsD rccu!€d to caEin!: f -
conauit min tl' g.d.:---T -
conduit r€.ur€d to wrl@at

yi.ld, a low watsr cut offswitch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
orh€( aac€ptsblc method u!Ed- Must citcl€ ooe

S8feay rope, tr[to4 rttrchcd to br r ropc rdrpter or olh.r rcceplrble DGtlod E!EgJ[E!!-gUb& _
Plphr to horlc [9!!EICCE!SCAS
Typet 444 PVC rlc6ve to rudisturbed loil at will pcloffiiolrla
rSi:76@J -. t agth ofstecve(S' miniulrm tom fouadatioa;: F
ocpt-of ruirytyinc: 7r " 1so'mial Stcie seqted proDerty: r/
T[. srter .qrply lhe L reqolrcd io bo d Icllt t ! fc.t froE thc l.pdc hnh pl[p chrEbcr, rcw{. phh& dlrtrlDrdo!
bor, drdliddr, ud re|'sie rcrswr rrca Ifttb c Eot ba iccoErpl&hed, cortrct t r omca for rpproyrl pdor to
b rllr6oD.

datc

ai

Date I!sp. Requ6tedt Ddc Lsp. IDspector:
Inspeotion Data: Pitlcst wsr4rtight & wat€r supply line at 6" below gradc

TWo piece cEp iostatled atrd ssached to carinS 8ccurely
Elsc. conduit exends at lcast 18" bclow gr8de,/at6ched to cap propetly
Safcty rop! trot oubido ofwelt ca/casing
Corrccr wdl tag rttachcd pmpc y and casing 8" above fuished grade

Watetr supply litr€ shevcd adcqurtely et houoe connection

44
\,

4o"

Adequatc grout oh€rvcd below pitlesB adaptcr

(Rcvir.d fotm l024r0lt)

ci

Wcbshe: wsw,hchcalth.org Fecaboob www,lacabookcom/hocoheahh Twlttcr: elbcoHBahh
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I

Ird: [[ouvarrl ( ]()unty
[-[,.'alth [ ]cplr ncrrt

3525 H Ellicott lvlills Drive. Dtli(ott (-ity, tD 210.1J

(d10) 313-26,10 !'l\ (.110) 313-?648

TDD (,110) 313-2J23 'lbll free I-1166-313-6100

rvebsitc: l^vw,lrclrralth,org,

Penny E. Borenstein, IvI.D., M,?,H., Health O/Iiccr

TO ALL INTERESTED PARIIIJSi

\Yhen submitting a rvell pcrmi t application tbr a proposed rvell lbr nerv
construction, please indicate one of the follorving:

{the wellsite has been staked by Frsh. " Ct .t As:r
(professional land surveyor or company employirrg professional land survcyors)

orlhivt L (dotc) and does uot requir'e a site rnspcctiorr

O 'l'he well driller, buildcr or property owner will call thc Hcaltlr
I)epaflment to schedule a time to rneet in the field to verily the
proposcd rvell site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable r,vell site plan, rnust trc
attached to lhe grccn rvell permit application.

Rcviscd 6/10/03

l--.D'r )-
-f-Z,n-, Q*CS /.t-.^-
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(r.U xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - voice/Relav
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.5300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

March 20,2023

Homeomer
5024 Ten Oaks Road
Clarksville, MD 21 029

Ten Oaks Farm, Lot 2
5024 Ten Oaks Road
Building Permit: 821004883
Well Permit: HO-15-0312

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval ofthe septic system was
granted on 311712023. Final approval ofthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
612312023.The well construction was completed on 1211212016. Water samples were collected on
3t2t2023.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free ofcoliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "We11 Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0312. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A Iist of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20 I 0aprl 6.odf

Expiration Date - SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

RE:

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date ofissuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is fiee ofcoliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Envirunment A icle,9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonmenl not to
exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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ffi nowanocouNw
\U xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.856.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our "H.9.!q.9.gg!ql_E49$hgg" which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

,4-

Websitei www.hchealth.orp Facebook: www.f acebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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3O2O VINIRIE COURT

MYERSVITIE, I\\D 2)773 FTLGLABS {3Cr) 293,3340

iNFO@FTtlAB-COM

Cllent:
Fredericktowne Labs, lnc
3020 Ventrie Ct

l''lyerwille, MD 21773

Fllter /
Ronald Demory ID:8072RD

HO-15-0312

. JlcAl''/-t'-'

FREDERICKTOWNE LABS ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Certificate of Analysis
workorden FXB0748

Proj€ct: 5024 Ten Oaks Road

u&o
Sample Site Praful Patel

Sample Addr€ss: 5024 Ten Oaks Road

Clarksville, MD 21029

Result Un ts

Recaived at lab:
Reported

312123 14:26

313123 t6to8

PWSID:

Treatmentl

Colleded by:

WellTag:

iressure Tank
rxB0r,|a-01 (W.terx)

Field Results

Date Collected: 03 I 02 I 23 11t15

Temperature
pH

Res. Chlorine

Chlorine, Total

Microbiology

15.5

8.1
<0.1

N/A

deg. c

m9/L
m9/L

Unlls IV!RL l4cL Date Prepar€d Date Anatfzed analyst Qual l4ethod

Bacteria - Total Collform

Bacteria - E coli

<1

<1

Bactoriological analysis of this sample indicates the water is safe for human consumption and m€ets federal, state
and local requirements. Analysis was performed accordingtoth€ 20th edition of Standard Methods

Inorganic Result Units tlRL I'1CL Date analyzed Analyd Qual

ctu/100m1

ctu/100m1

312/23 t5i53

312123 t5.53

313123 9:59

313123 9i59

]D

.lo

92238

92238

lvlethod

Ni!'ate

Sand

/ 1.06

<2.00

ms/L

m9/L

NTUs

0.20

2.00

0.10 9.99

Notes and Definitions

31423 r5:r4

3l3l8 fito9

3lZ/23 15.27

10

5

SH

JO

Item Definition

/ z.oz

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting llmit.

S4" -Z-fli^J.lL
Page 'l of 2

Sara E. Randall, President

fidetikot|he Ubs, Inc. is a State Ceftined Water Qualv Laboatory
Maty'and Cat No. 116 Viryinia Ceft No. 0U44

DOt WAE Cdt. h'o. 91-1Ja
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Chain of CustodY
Fred€ricktovJfl e Labs, InC

3020 VentrE Court

My.rsvill€, MD 2123
(301) 293-3340

FXB0748

clientl
Pmrect:
Prorect Manlger:

Sampllng D!te:

Couectsd by:

Frsdericktowne tabs, Inc
5024 Ten oaks Road

Bradley T, Par.dlre

2l

sampllng Sltel Pratul Patel
5024 Tet oaks Road

Clarksvlllo, MD 21029

FXa0748-01

Source: Pressure Tank
Oate Time Ph cl

Temp

K 7) (-
Mab.ix: Water

Type:

S.mphd

Co.npo6le Begh

Contalnerr:
FXBOT€.{,1-A Pl.s1lc - 1OOml Na2S2O3

Bacteria - Colilert 200 18 Hr

EXBO748-01-B Plastic - 25oml unp
Nitrate
Turbidity

ExB07i$-01{ Plastic - ,.Oooml uop
Sand

Truatttsrt - I

t' [fPt
Work Comments:

HCIiD r.J&O

P6 Prdd 2O2-tZ-3743 Cd W€ficsdry wlth tirn€ fi- e

Praful will be $€re

Get wE8 Tag tr /5' c 3/L

l{
J<

Ic.d: tr Yes tr No TGtnp:

BY

?'t z? 7., Ut

R€rnqulrhed By

Page 1 ol 1

Page 2 ol 2

Field Obtervationsl

ll t rr'
l, / .I-\

I

Date

D.te



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF IHE ENVIRONMENT WATER MANAGEMENTADMINISTRATION
'1800 Wastringtcn Btud. Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784

WATER WELL HYDROFRACTURE REPORT

llC . ts- 03tL DATE WORK PERFORMED (mnr/ddlyyyy)WELL TAG NUMBER

WELL SITE ADDRESS.
i.

t; I il
{- ,t

TAX MAP :', '. a.x l'l pARcEL i'i, lorrruoe g r --i-.:.,--fLoruotruoe z!-

"o",*n 
oarr, 15 j' * cASTNGTypE (circr"lri;pln

*ELL DEprH i-iat wArER LEVEL BEFoRE FRAc
| ., ..,

,<') \., FT YIELD BEFORE FRAC
t i-,,l GPM

PACKER SETTINGS (circle) or MULTIPLE SET DEPTH oF sHALLowEST PA.KER lc) FT

rr"
\

l?PVC DIAMETER

Yt t ! -\t--..SOURCE OF WATER

OBSERVATIONS

wArER LEVEL AFr.* a*"ll n I
YIELD AFTER FRAC / GPI\'

TOP ZONE (Fr) BOTTOM ZONE (Fr) MAX PRESSURE
(PSI)

WATER VOLUME
USED (GALLONS)

1 I I -, l) .') )
2 l'l u 1tj t '-t

( ) )i)

4

NOTE: YIELD TEST PROCEDURES CAN BE FOUND UNDER COMAR 26.04,04.26.G.

REGULATIONS FOR HYDROFRACTURING OF WATER WELLS CAN BE FOUND IN COMAR 26.04,04.28. FAILURE TO
FOLLOW REGULATORY PROCEDURES WLL CONSTITUTE RECEIVING AWRITTEN VIOLATION WHICH MAY
RESULT lN PENALTIES DESCRIBED lN COMAR 26.04.0/t.38.

thb tlo!..i. prsylrt dpuEadblloeaoarn sh.. Gd.mE l/n !. ol of, llryl..d c.d. rlf, P.,:dr hr@dln i.qu.rEd o. od. t 6 k tr rd.d io b. ued rn r@rna dlb ror p5q r.

!dn. .d orfi.r lovcm.d .g.ncl... lr n t pl.6.r.d b, F.d6l d 3t r. Lw

!rl-r,)
DRILLER SIG RE Ltc #

SET NUMBER

..1.i

5
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Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Stephen Walker -MDE- <stephen.walker@maryland.gov>

Monday, November 22,2021 11:34 AM
Oswald, Hank

Re: Well Completion Report_5026 Ten Oaks Road

ksanTh

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Good afternoon Hank. That flle has not been registered in the system.

On Mon, Nov 2?,2027 at 11:26 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld (o howa rdcou ntvmd.gov> wrote:

Hi Mr. Walkere:

Our office cannot locate our copy of the well completion report for 5026 Ten Oa ks Road. Thewell tag # is HO-15-
0312. Do you have a copy with our initials on it?

Hank

Ha nk Oswald, L. E.H.S.

Howard County Hea lth Department

Well & Septic Program

410.313.1786

hoswald@ howa rdcountvmd.sov

1



Stephen Walker
Administrative Specialist ll I

Water and Science Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment
'l 800 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21230
stephen.walker@![aq/e!d!9y
410-537-3784 (O)
410-537-3163 (Fax)
Website I Facebook I Twitter

Click here to complete a three question customer exoerience survev.

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey.
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